
Run Archery European Cup 2025
Les Archers de Montigny-lès-Cormeilles (RUNEC25)
Stade du Bois Barrais, From 10-10-2025 to 12-10-2025
Organizing Committee: Ohlmann Dominique, Escotte Guillaume

4KM - 4K Men
Qualification

Pos. Athlete Class Country Final Time Running Time Penalty Time Adjustment

1 REBOUL Nathanael U21M FRA France 17:17.000 17:17.000
2 JOUBERT Olivier M FRA France 17:51.000 18:24.000 -33.000
3 CHWASTEK Grzegorz M GER Germany 17:54.000 18:58.000 -1:04.000
4 KREISCHE Marco M GER Germany 17:57.000 17:57.000
5 LUNIEWSKI Lukasz M POL Poland 18:08.000 19:43.000 -1:35.000
6 ROUSSIGNOL Yoann M FRA France 18:13.000 18:13.000
7 RIVI Claudio M ITA Italy 18:30.000 19:03.000 -33.000
8 POLIAKOV Daniil U21M AIN Individual Neutral Athlete 18:37.000 19:14.000 -37.000
9 PAQUEREAU Raphaël U21M FRA France 19:21.000 19:21.000

10 ESCOTTE Guillaume M FRA France 20:06.000 20:06.000
11 GRAUEN Kaspar U21M EST Estonia 20:12.630 20:12.630
12 SMITH Glenn M GBR Great Britain 20:32.000 21:10.000 -38.000
13 MATTEI Thomas M FRA France 20:34.370 20:34.370
14 THOREAU Simon M FRA France 20:41.000 20:41.000 2:00.000 -2:00.000
15 MALYSZEK Marcin M POL Poland 20:48.000 21:26.000 -38.000
16 HALL Tom M GBR Great Britain 20:59.950 21:41.950 -42.000
17 STARK Udo 50M GER Germany 21:00.000 21:00.000
18 DEFER Guillaume M FRA France 21:00.390 21:00.390
19 COLLINS Richard M GBR Great Britain 21:00.690 21:00.690
20 LAVECCHIA Nicola M ITA Italy 21:06.000 21:39.000 -33.000
21 SCHREIBER Lemmy U21M GER Germany 21:41.120 21:41.120
22 SOLDI Gian Lorenzo M ITA Italy 21:42.390 21:42.390
23 GROSS Jaanus 50M EST Estonia 21:48.000 21:48.000
24 COCCIOLO Davide M ITA Italy 21:55.000 22:36.000 -41.000
25 ABDULHUSEIN Kabeer M GBR Great Britain 22:08.000 22:45.000 -37.000
26 KASPER Rasmus M EST Estonia 22:30.000 22:30.000
27 PETITPREZ LUZON Raphaël U21M FRA France 22:39.000 22:39.000
28 LUCCHETTI Daniele M ITA Italy 22:40.000 22:40.000
29 MARCAULT Rudy U21M FRA France 22:49.000 24:06.000 -1:17.000
30 HENDRY Ethan U21M GBR Great Britain 22:51.000 23:29.000 -38.000
31 FISSIAUX Marvin M BEL Belgium 22:59.000 24:15.000 -1:16.000
32 PALARIC Stephan 50M FRA France 23:20.610 23:20.610
33 BORRACK Tom-Florian M GER Germany 23:20.910 23:20.910
34 GIELEN Ben M BEL Belgium 23:21.000 23:26.000 -5.000
35 NORDSTEDT Leo U21M SWE Sweden 23:23.000 23:23.000
36 CLARK Ian 50M GBR Great Britain 23:43.020 23:43.020
37 KUBIAK Jan M POL Poland 23:43.830 23:43.830
38 MILECKI Marcin M POL Poland 23:52.000 24:36.000 -44.000
39 PROIETTI Mattia U21M ITA Italy 23:54.000 23:54.000
40 ORIANO Clément U21M FRA France 23:55.000 23:55.000
41 ORIANO Julien M FRA France 23:59.000 23:59.000 2:00.000 -2:00.000
42 MINVIELLE Laurent 50M FRA France 24:12.000 26:12.000 -2:00.000
43 GREEN Ian M GBR Great Britain 24:34.000 24:34.000
44 FLINDERS Mark 50M GBR Great Britain 24:54.000 26:23.000 -1:29.000
45 VELASCO MARCÊ Eduard M ESP Spain 25:13.000 25:58.000 -45.000
46 DELECLUSE Augustin M BEL Belgium 26:00.000 26:00.000
47 STINKENS Feel M BEL Belgium 26:01.000 24:01.000 2:00.000
48 JASTRZAB Przemyslaw 50M POL Poland 26:15.000 26:15.000
49 HERRMANNS Arnaud U21M BEL Belgium 26:43.000 26:43.000
50 STEDHAM Richard 50M GBR Great Britain 27:26.000 27:26.000
51 HANLEY Samuel U21M GBR Great Britain 28:13.000 28:13.000
52 GUEVARA RUÍZ Isaac U21M ESP Spain 28:19.000 28:19.000
53 DUDEK Piotr M POL Poland 28:28.000 28:28.000
54 VARGA Péter M HUN Hungary 28:29.000 28:29.000
55 JASTRZAB Wit U21M POL Poland 29:15.000 30:08.000 -53.000
56 ZAMORA GARCIA Pablo M ESP Spain 29:32.000 29:32.000
57 HENDERSON Eric 50M GBR Great Britain 29:54.000 28:40.000 2:00.000 -46.000
58 FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ Jesús 50M ESP Spain 31:33.000 31:33.000
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Run Archery European Cup 2025
Les Archers de Montigny-lès-Cormeilles (RUNEC25)
Stade du Bois Barrais, From 10-10-2025 to 12-10-2025
Organizing Committee: Ohlmann Dominique, Escotte Guillaume

4KM - 4K Men
Qualification

Pos. Athlete Class Country Final Time Running Time Penalty Time Adjustment

59 COLLINS Francis M BEL Belgium 32:47.000 32:47.000
DNS DIARRA Abdoulaye M MLI Mali
DNS AKPA Bedi Paul Donatien M CIV Cote d'Ivoire
DNS MATALLA Salem M MTN Mauritania
DNS SOW Cherif Mohamed Hafed M MTN Mauritania
DSQ BARRERA LUNA Juan Carlos 50M ESP Spain
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Run Archery European Cup 2025
Les Archers de Montigny-lès-Cormeilles (RUNEC25)
Stade du Bois Barrais, From 10-10-2025 to 12-10-2025
Organizing Committee: Ohlmann Dominique, Escotte Guillaume

4KM - 4K Men / M - Men
Qualification

Pos. Athlete Class Country Final Time Running Time Penalty Time Adjustment

1 (2) JOUBERT Olivier M FRA France 17:51.000 18:24.000 -33.000
2 (3) CHWASTEK Grzegorz M GER Germany 17:54.000 18:58.000 -1:04.000
3 (4) KREISCHE Marco M GER Germany 17:57.000 17:57.000
4 (5) LUNIEWSKI Lukasz M POL Poland 18:08.000 19:43.000 -1:35.000
5 (6) ROUSSIGNOL Yoann M FRA France 18:13.000 18:13.000
6 (7) RIVI Claudio M ITA Italy 18:30.000 19:03.000 -33.000

7 (10) ESCOTTE Guillaume M FRA France 20:06.000 20:06.000
8 (12) SMITH Glenn M GBR Great Britain 20:32.000 21:10.000 -38.000
9 (13) MATTEI Thomas M FRA France 20:34.370 20:34.370
10 (14) THOREAU Simon M FRA France 20:41.000 20:41.000 2:00.000 -2:00.000
11 (15) MALYSZEK Marcin M POL Poland 20:48.000 21:26.000 -38.000
12 (16) HALL Tom M GBR Great Britain 20:59.950 21:41.950 -42.000
13 (18) DEFER Guillaume M FRA France 21:00.390 21:00.390
14 (19) COLLINS Richard M GBR Great Britain 21:00.690 21:00.690
15 (20) LAVECCHIA Nicola M ITA Italy 21:06.000 21:39.000 -33.000
16 (22) SOLDI Gian Lorenzo M ITA Italy 21:42.390 21:42.390
17 (24) COCCIOLO Davide M ITA Italy 21:55.000 22:36.000 -41.000
18 (25) ABDULHUSEIN Kabeer M GBR Great Britain 22:08.000 22:45.000 -37.000
19 (26) KASPER Rasmus M EST Estonia 22:30.000 22:30.000
20 (28) LUCCHETTI Daniele M ITA Italy 22:40.000 22:40.000
21 (31) FISSIAUX Marvin M BEL Belgium 22:59.000 24:15.000 -1:16.000
22 (33) BORRACK Tom-Florian M GER Germany 23:20.910 23:20.910
23 (34) GIELEN Ben M BEL Belgium 23:21.000 23:26.000 -5.000
24 (37) KUBIAK Jan M POL Poland 23:43.830 23:43.830
25 (38) MILECKI Marcin M POL Poland 23:52.000 24:36.000 -44.000
26 (41) ORIANO Julien M FRA France 23:59.000 23:59.000 2:00.000 -2:00.000
27 (43) GREEN Ian M GBR Great Britain 24:34.000 24:34.000
28 (45) VELASCO MARCÊ Eduard M ESP Spain 25:13.000 25:58.000 -45.000
29 (46) DELECLUSE Augustin M BEL Belgium 26:00.000 26:00.000
30 (47) STINKENS Feel M BEL Belgium 26:01.000 24:01.000 2:00.000
31 (53) DUDEK Piotr M POL Poland 28:28.000 28:28.000
32 (54) VARGA Péter M HUN Hungary 28:29.000 28:29.000
33 (56) ZAMORA GARCIA Pablo M ESP Spain 29:32.000 29:32.000
34 (59) COLLINS Francis M BEL Belgium 32:47.000 32:47.000
DNS DIARRA Abdoulaye M MLI Mali
DNS AKPA Bedi Paul Donatien M CIV Cote d'Ivoire
DNS MATALLA Salem M MTN Mauritania
DNS SOW Cherif Mohamed Hafed M MTN Mauritania
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Run Archery European Cup 2025
Les Archers de Montigny-lès-Cormeilles (RUNEC25)
Stade du Bois Barrais, From 10-10-2025 to 12-10-2025
Organizing Committee: Ohlmann Dominique, Escotte Guillaume

4KM - 4K Men / U21M - Under 21 Men
Qualification

Pos. Athlete Class Country Final Time Running Time Penalty Time Adjustment

1 (1) REBOUL Nathanael U21M FRA France 17:17.000 17:17.000
2 (8) POLIAKOV Daniil U21M AIN Individual Neutral Athlete 18:37.000 19:14.000 -37.000
3 (9) PAQUEREAU Raphaël U21M FRA France 19:21.000 19:21.000

4 (11) GRAUEN Kaspar U21M EST Estonia 20:12.630 20:12.630
5 (21) SCHREIBER Lemmy U21M GER Germany 21:41.120 21:41.120
6 (27) PETITPREZ LUZON Raphaël U21M FRA France 22:39.000 22:39.000
7 (29) MARCAULT Rudy U21M FRA France 22:49.000 24:06.000 -1:17.000
8 (30) HENDRY Ethan U21M GBR Great Britain 22:51.000 23:29.000 -38.000
9 (35) NORDSTEDT Leo U21M SWE Sweden 23:23.000 23:23.000
10 (39) PROIETTI Mattia U21M ITA Italy 23:54.000 23:54.000
11 (40) ORIANO Clément U21M FRA France 23:55.000 23:55.000
12 (49) HERRMANNS Arnaud U21M BEL Belgium 26:43.000 26:43.000
13 (51) HANLEY Samuel U21M GBR Great Britain 28:13.000 28:13.000
14 (52) GUEVARA RUÍZ Isaac U21M ESP Spain 28:19.000 28:19.000
15 (55) JASTRZAB Wit U21M POL Poland 29:15.000 30:08.000 -53.000
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Run Archery European Cup 2025
Les Archers de Montigny-lès-Cormeilles (RUNEC25)
Stade du Bois Barrais, From 10-10-2025 to 12-10-2025
Organizing Committee: Ohlmann Dominique, Escotte Guillaume

4KM - 4K Men / 50M - 50+ Men
Qualification

Pos. Athlete Class Country Final Time Running Time Penalty Time Adjustment

1 (17) STARK Udo 50M GER Germany 21:00.000 21:00.000
2 (23) GROSS Jaanus 50M EST Estonia 21:48.000 21:48.000
3 (32) PALARIC Stephan 50M FRA France 23:20.610 23:20.610
4 (36) CLARK Ian 50M GBR Great Britain 23:43.020 23:43.020
5 (42) MINVIELLE Laurent 50M FRA France 24:12.000 26:12.000 -2:00.000
6 (44) FLINDERS Mark 50M GBR Great Britain 24:54.000 26:23.000 -1:29.000
7 (48) JASTRZAB Przemyslaw 50M POL Poland 26:15.000 26:15.000
8 (50) STEDHAM Richard 50M GBR Great Britain 27:26.000 27:26.000
9 (57) HENDERSON Eric 50M GBR Great Britain 29:54.000 28:40.000 2:00.000 -46.000
10 (58) FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ Jesús 50M ESP Spain 31:33.000 31:33.000
DSQ BARRERA LUNA Juan Carlos 50M ESP Spain
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